R6_ 170629
Metal Composite Type Choke Coil
T Y P E  /  S E R I E S SSMC – 303020 – S  series ＳＴＡＮＤＡＲＤ
                                                                                                       Specification Sheet
SPECIFICATION SHEET
SSMC – 3030 – S(Single) series
 303020-SA series
 303020-SC series

· Apply to DC/DC converter of notebook computer.
· Halogen Free, 100% Lead(Pb) Free, REACH(SVHC) and RoHS compliant.
■ ORDERING CODE
SSMC － □□□□□□ － □□□ - □ □
(1)           (2)           (3)    (4) (5)
(1) SST Type Code
(2) Dimensions
303020 series   mm 〔inches〕
Type L W T (max.) C
SSMC-303020-□□□-S□
3.0 ± 0.2 3.0 ± 0.2 2.0 1.0 ± 0.2
〔0.118±0.008〕 〔0.118±0.008〕 〔0.079〕 〔0.039±0.008〕
(3) Inductance
The unit in μH represented with 3 digits.
① First two digits: Indicate the rated inductance
② Last digits : For the number of zeros following the first two digits
③ Letter “R” represents the decimal point
Ex.)  R33  :   0.33 μH
1R0  :   1.0 μH
100  :  10.0 μH
(4) Type
   S  :  Single Type
 A  :  2 Array Type
(5) Material Code
R6_ 170629
Metal Composite Type Choke Coil
T Y P E  /  S E R I E S SSMC – 303020 – S  series ＳＴＡＮＤＡＲＤ
                                                                                                       Specification Sheet
■ SPECIFICATION
● SSMC-303020-SA series.                        Measuring Equipments :  (Agilent) LCR meter 4285A + (ADEX) AX-162D.
Parts No.
Inductance *1
μH    Tolerance
DCR (mΩ) *2
typ.       max.
DC superimposition
current (A) *3
Temperature Rise
current (A) *4
SSMC-303020-1R5-SA 1.5 ± 20% 41 49 6.2 3.4
SSMC-303020-2R2-SA 2.2  79 95 5.9 2.2
SSMC-303020-3R3-SA 3.3  118 141 5.1 1.8
SSMC-303020-4R7-SA 4.7  141 163 4.1 1.8
SSMC-303020-100-SA 10  378 435 2.7 1.1
● SSMC-303020-SC series.                        Measuring Equipments :  (Agilent) LCR meter 4285A + (ADEX) AX-162D.
Parts No.
Inductance *1
μH    Tolerance
DCR (mΩ) *2
typ.       max.
DC superimposition
current (A) *3
Temperature Rise
current (A) *4
SSMC-303020-R33-SC 0.33  14 17 7.0 5.5
SSMC-303020-R47-SC 0.47 ± 30% 18 22 6.2 4.8
SSMC-303020-R68-SC 0.68  22 27 5.6 4.5
SSMC-303020-1R0-SC 1.0  26 32 4.2 4.0
SSMC-303020-1R2-SC 1.2  30 36 4.0 3.9
SSMC-303020-1R5-SC 1.5 ± 20% 33 39 3.9 3.7
SSMC-303020-2R2-SC 2.2  67 80 3.6 2.4
SSMC-303020-3R3-SC 3.3  99 114 3.4 2.2
SSMC-303020-3R3-SC-1 3.3  84 100 2.5 2.4
SSMC-303020-4R7-SC 4.7  137 158 3.2 1.9
SSMC-303020-6R8-SC 6.8  168 193 2.5 1.6
SSMC-303020-100-SC 10  280 322 1.9 1.2
SSMC-303020-150-SC 15  675 776 1.5 0.7
SSMC-303020-220-SC 22  870 1,000 1.3 0.6
SSMC-303020-330-SC 33  1,187 1,365 0.9 0.5
SSMC-303020-470-SC 47  1,435 1,650 0.9 0.5
*1 Inductance is measured at 100 KHz, 1V.
*2 DC Resistance is measured at ambient temperature (Ta=25℃).
*3 DC Current based upon 20% inductance reduction from the initial value (typ.) (Ta=25℃).
*4 DC Current based upon 40℃ temperature rise.
*5 Operating temperature is -40℃ ~ 125℃ (includes coil heating).
*6 Low Rdc Type.